The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in these specifications
by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 3
C0G (NP0) Dielectric
022620
General Specifications
C0G (NP0) is the most popular formulation of the “temperature-compensating,” EIA Class I ceramic
materials. Modern C0G (NP0) formulations contain neodymium, samarium and other rare earth oxides.
C0G (NP0) ceramics offer one of the most stable capacitor dielectrics available. Capacitance change

that all safety measures are indicted or that other measures may not be required.
121119